Recorded at the request of: Contra Costa County

After recording return to: SDC Delta Coves, LLC 7600 Doubletree Ranch Road, #250 Scottsdale, AZ 85258

Mail Tax Statement to: SDC Delta Coves, LLC 7600 Doubletree Ranch Road, #250 Scottsdale, AZ 85258

The Undersigned Grantor(s) Declare(s): DOCUMENTARY TRANSFER TAX \$______

QUITCLAIM DEED

For a valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY, a political subdivision of the State of California,

Does hereby remise, release and forever quitclaim to SDC Delta Coves, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, the following described real property in the unincorporated area of the County of Contra Costa, State of California,

FOR DESCRIPTION AND PLAT, SEE EXHIBIT "A" AND EXHIBIT "A-1" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY

| Date: | Ву | Karen Mitchoff, Chair, Board of Supervisors |
|--|---|---|
| | | s certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who s attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of |
| STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF CONTRA COSTA) | _ | |
| person(s) whose name(s) is/are s | subscribed to the wit capacity(ies), and tha | Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, Contra Costa , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the thin instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the at by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the ecuted the instrument. |
| I certify under PENALTY OF PERJ | JRY under the laws o | of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct |
| WITNESS my hand and official se | al. | |
| Signature: Deputy Clerk | | |
| | | |

G:\realprop\Vacations -Terminations\SDC Delta Coves LLC\DE.04 Quitclaim Deed (granting out) - portion of Sandy Lane - V2.docx 02/2021